

Malikarjun Rural Municipality Office of Municipal Executive Shankarpur, Darchula Sudurpashchim Province, Nepal



Invitation for Bid

Date of publication: 2081/06/22

1. Malikarjun Rural Municipality, Shankarpur, Darchula invites electronic bids from Nepalese eligible bidders for the following contracts under National Competitive Bidding Procedures.

Contract No.	Project Title	Description of Work	Cost of Bid Docume nts NRs.	Estimated Amount With VAT& PS	Bid Security Amount NRs.
MRM/NCB/ 01- 2081/082	Joljibi-Shankarpur Road Ward No. 7-8 Continous	Road Constructi on work	3,000/-	5012733.25/ -	130000/-
MRM/NCB/ 02- 2081/082	Joljibi-Chauki- Dharampani-Khetar- Sananichoura- Shankarpur Road	Road Constructi on work	3,000/-	19198699.4 7/-	500000/-
MRM/NCB/ 03- 2081/082	Chyadi-Selichama Road	Road Constructi on work	3,000/-	4030346.72/ -	110000/-
MRM/NCB/ 04- 2081/082	Bhawanala-Gadkhola Road	Road Constructi on work	3,000/-	8838757.66/ -	250000/-
MRM/NCB/ 05- 2081/082	Matschhekada- Shankarpur-Pasadeu- Banthala Road	Road Constructi on work	3,000/-	8946632.81/ -	255000/-

2. Eligible bidders may obtain further information from Malikarjun Rural Municipality, Office Of Rural Municipal Executive, Shankarpur, Darchula or visit PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp

3. Eligible bidders may download the bidding documents for e-submission from PPMO website bidders should deposit the cost(as specified above) of bidding document in the project's Rajaswa (revenue) account as specified below and the scanned copy (pdf format) of the Bank deposit voucher shall be uploaded by the bidder at the time of electronic submission of the bids.

Information to deposit the cost of bidding document & Bid Security Amount in Bank: Name of the Bank- Machhapuchhre Bank ,Malikarjun Branch Name of the Office- Malikarjun Rural Municipality Office Account No.- 0890067449600115(For Bid Document Fee) Office Account No.- 0890067449600039(For Bid Security Amount)

4. Electronic bids must be submitted through PPMO website on or before 12:00 on date 2081/7/23 of notice published at the Malikarjun Rural Municipality and bids shall be opened in the presence of Bidder's representatives who choose to attend on the same date at 14:00 PM.

5. Pre-Bid meeting shall be held on 20th day of bid published at 5:00 PM in the presence of Bidder's representatives who choose to attend at the Office of Malikarjun Rural Municipality.

6. If the last date of purchasing or submission falls on a government holiday, than the next working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission.

7. Matters not covered by this notice shall be in accordance with Public Procurement Act 2063, and Public Procurement Regulations, 2064 and other prevailing regulations.

8. All the rights as to whether to accept or reject the bids partially or fully without assigning any reason, whatsoever are reserved to the Office of Malikarjun Rural Municipality. Conditional bids are not allowded.

CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER